
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:72
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2014
ANTI NAXAL MEASURES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of rising naxal attacks in the country the Government proposes to take assistance of the National Technical Research Organisation (NTRO) to deal with naxalism; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a)&(b): Yes Madam. However, the details of such assistance can not be disclosed due to national security considerations.
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